2022.8
Metal-sheet Double-feed Detector
GD SERIES
* The contents of this catalog are as of October 2017.
For the latest information, please visit our company website.
2 Metal-sheet Double-feed Detector
GD SERIES
From ultra-thin lead frames to iron sheets...

External setting inputs
Metal-sheet Double-feed Detector GD SERIES4
ORDER GUIDE
Sensor heads
Type Appearance
Sensing range
(between sensor heads)
Detectable sheet thickness Model No.
Applicable
controllers
S
m
a
ll
o
b
je
c
t
d
e
te
c
ti
o
n
10 mm 0.394 in
Standard sensing object size: 20 × 20 mm 0.787 × 0.787 in
GD-3 GD-C3
Material
Setting distance 5 mm 0.197 in 10 mm 0.394 in
Iron (SPCC) 0.01 to 0.1 mm 0.0004 to 0.004 in 0.03 to 0.1 mm 0.001 to 0.004 in
Aluminum 0.015 to 1 mm 0.001 to 0.039 in 0.015 to 1 mm 0.001 to 0.039 in
Copper 0.018 to 1 mm 0.001 to 0.039 in 0.018 to 0.3 mm 0.001 to 0.012 in
Brass 0.03 to 1 mm 0.001 to 0.039 in 0.03 to 0.5 mm 0.001 to 0.020 in
Stainless steel (SUS304) 0.3 to 1 mm 0.012 to 0.039 in 0.3 to 1 mm 0.012 to 0.039 in
H
ig
h
 p
re
c
is
io
n
30 mm 1.181 in
Standard sensing object size: 80 × 80 mm 3.150 × 3.150 in
GD-10
GD-C1
GD-C2
GD-C3
Setting distance
20 mm 0.787 in 30 mm 1.181 in
Material
Applicable
controllers
Iron
(SPCC)
GD-C1/C2 0.07 to 1 mm 0.003 to 0.039 in 0.07 to 0.5 mm 0.003 to 0.020 in
GD-C3 0.01 to 0.3 mm 0.0004 to 0.012 in 0.01 to 0.1 mm 0.0004 to 0.004 in
Aluminum
GD-C1/C2 0.03 to 6 mm 0.001 to 0.236 in 0.03 to 2 mm 0.001 to 0.079 in
GD-C3 0.015 to 1 mm 0.001 to 0.039 in 0.015 to 1 mm 0.001 to 0.039 in
Copper
GD-C1/C2 0.03 to 6 mm 0.001 to 0.236 in 0.03 to 2 mm 0.001 to 0.079 in
GD-C3 0.018 to 1 mm 0.001 to 0.039 in 0.018 to 1 mm 0.001 to 0.039 in
Brass
GD-C1/C2 0.03 to 6 mm 0.001 to 0.236 in 0.03 to 2 mm 0.001 to 0.079 in
GD-C3 0.01 to 1 mm 0.0004 to 0.039 in 0.01 to 1 mm 0.0004 to 0.039 in
Stainless steel
(SUS304)
GD-C1/C2 0.1 to 6 mm 0.004 to 0.236 in 0.1 to 2 mm 0.004 to 0.079 in
GD-C3 0.05 to 2 mm 0.002 to 0.079 in 0.05 to 1 mm 0.002 to 0.039 in